

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)

CCP(D)/36/2025

M/S QUALITY ZINC PVT.LTD. TH ITS ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)
DIRECTOR SH. NIKHIL ARORA

Through: Mr. Mohd. Latief Malik, Advocate

Vs.

GYAN SINGH SARVAR PRINCIPAL ...Respondent(s)
COMMISSIONER CENTRAL GST AND
CENTRAL EXCISE AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

30-06-2025

Notice.

Mr. Rohan Nanda, learned CGSC, accepts notice on behalf of respondents and prays for a short accommodation to seek instructions and clarify as to why the order dated 07.11.2024 passed by the Coordinate Bench has not been complied with to date.

Adjourned to 11.08.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
30-06-2025
Shameem H.