

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP (D) No. 36/2025 in
WP (C) No. 2094/2019

M/s Quality Zinc. Pvt. Ltd.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

Gyan Singh Sarvar Principal
Commissioner Central GST and
Central Excise and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

16.12.2025

Statement of facts be filed by the next date of hearing.

List on 03.02.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:

16.12.2025

Shafqat