

Sr. No. 34

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(D) No. 36/2025 in
WP(C) No. 2094/2019

M/S Quality Zink Pvt. Ltd.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Bandan Panotra, Advocate
vice Mr. Mohd. Latif Malik, Adv.

V/s

Gyan Singh Sarvar, Pr. Commissioner Central
GST and Central Excise and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

03.02.2026

1. Statement of facts has been filed, in which a clear stand is taken that the first part of the judgment, which was required to be complied with by the petitioner, has not been filed and, therefore, there was no obligation on the respondents to comply with the second part of the judgment.
2. Be that as it may, the matter could not be considered due to non-availability of arguing counsel for the petitioner.
3. Adjourned.
4. List again on **17.02.2026**.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
03.02.2026
Ram Krishan